Tabel 3.1	Jumlah Pegawai Negeri Sipil Daerah Berdasarkan Golongan dan Jenis Kelamin         di Kabupaten Tapin Tahun 2023.
	No.
	Golongan
	Jenis Kelamin
	Jumlah

	
	
	Laki-laki
	Perempuan
	

	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)

	1
	I
	13
	-
	13

	2
	II
	194
	104
	298

	3
	III
	979
	1.358
	2.337

	4
	IV
	324
	386
	710

	
	Total
	1.510
	1.848
	3.358

	
	Persentase
	44,97%
	55,03%
	100%



